
Official Box Score - Final
N.C. Central at Eastern Kentucky
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

N.C. Central 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 7

Eastern Kentucky 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 3 10 1 8

Win: Hunnicutt (1-2) Loss: Mack,S. (0-3) Save: None.

N.C. Central 1 (0-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Bailey,D. LF 4 0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 3
0  Krupey,E. 3B 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
48 De La Fuente C 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0
13  Frye,C. 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
3  Daniels,K. CF 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
18  Hudson, J. RF 3 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
32 Williams,W. DP 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Soto,S. (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Slape,I. (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  McGonigle,H. SS 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
8  Person,A. 2B 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
23 Chavez,I. (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

17  Janssen, M. P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Mack,S. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 1 5 1 3 11 18 4 0 7

BATTING

2-Out RBI: McGonigle. KL: Bailey; Krupey; Williams; Person.

Team RISP: 2-9.

Eastern Kentucky 3 (1-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

17  Drafton 2B 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2
25 Haynes CF 3 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
15  Schreiner C 3 0 1 0 0 1 11 1 0 0
8  Oleksik (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Davis DP 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
6  Mathis LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10  Duncan 3B 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
52 McLeod (PH/3B) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

2  Mariscal SS 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
14  Smith 1B 3 1 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
26 Knox RF 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2
21  Owen (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Bethel P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
33 Hunnicutt (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3 10 3 3 4 21 8 1 7

BATTING

2B: Haynes (off Janssen).

TB: Haynes 3. 2-Out RBI: Haynes. SF: Davis.

Team RISP: 3-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Drafton.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Schreiner, Knox). PB: Schreiner.

NCCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

17  Janssen, M. 4.2 6 1 1 3 4 22 18 83 49

7 Mack,S. (L) 1.1 4 2 2 0 0 7 7 22 15

Totals 6.0 10 3 3 3 4 29 25 105 64

SFA: Janssen. Inher. Rnrs: Mack 0/2.

GO-FO: Janssen 1-8; Mack 2-1.

EKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Bethel 2.0 5 1 1 0 1 10 9 33 21

33 Hunnicutt (W) 5.0 0 0 0 3 10 19 15 88 57

Totals 7.0 5 1 1 3 11 29 24 121 78

GO-FO: Bethel 3-1; Hunnicutt 3-2.

Umpires: HP: Richard Cintron; 1B: KJ Besemer; 2B: ; 3B: Reinaldo Mora.

First Pitch:6 pm. Duration:2:01.

Attendance:56

Weather:56 & Windy (12 MPH NW)

Weather: 56 & Windy (12 MPH NW)



Play By Play (Full) - Final
N.C. Central at Eastern Kentucky
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

N.C. Central 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 7

Eastern Kentucky 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 3 10 1 8

N.C. Central starters:
1/lf/Bailey,D.; 0/3b/Krupey,E.; 48/c/De La Fuente; 13/1b/Frye,C.; 3/cf/Daniels,K.; 18/rf/Hudson, J.; 32/dp/Williams,W.; 2/ss/McGonigle,H.;

8/2b/Person,A.; 17/p/Janssen, M.;

Eastern Kentucky starters:
17/2b/Drafton; 25/cf/Haynes; 15/c/Schreiner; 4/dp/Davis; 6/lf/Mathis; 10/3b/Duncan; 2/ss/Mariscal; 14/1b/Smith; 26/rf/Knox; 5/p/Bethel;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - NCCU batting

No play.

Bailey,D. singled through the left side (3-2 BBKBF).

Krupey,E. grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-1 K); Bailey,D. advanced to third.

De La Fuente flied into double play rf to c (1-0 B); Bailey,D. out on the play.

Bottom of 1st - EKU batting

Drafton singled to third base (0-1 K).

Drafton stole second.

Haynes doubled, bunt (1-0 B); Drafton advanced to third.

Schreiner struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFFFS).

Davis flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Haynes advanced to third; Drafton scored.

Mathis flied out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCCU 0 1 0 0

EKU 1 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - NCCU batting

Frye,C. grounded out to 2b (0-0).

Daniels,K. singled to shortstop (2-2 SFFBB).

Hudson, J. singled to right field (1-2 BFKF); Daniels,K. advanced to third.

Williams,W. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

McGonigle,H. singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Hudson, J. advanced to second; Daniels,K. scored.

Person,A. singled up the middle (2-0 BB); McGonigle,H. advanced to second; Hudson, J. advanced to third.

Bailey,D. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 2nd - EKU batting

Duncan singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKF).

Mariscal struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS).

Smith flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Knox walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Duncan advanced to second.

Drafton flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCCU 1 4 0 3

EKU 0 1 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - NCCU batting

Hunnicutt to p for Bethel.

Krupey,E. flied out to rf (2-0 BB).

De La Fuente walked (3-2 FBBKBB).

Frye,C. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 K); De La Fuente advanced to second.

De La Fuente advanced to third on a passed ball.

Daniels,K. walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

Hudson, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSS).

Bottom of 3rd - EKU batting

Haynes struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Schreiner flied out to cf (1-2 BFKF).

Davis struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCCU 0 0 0 2

EKU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - NCCU batting

Williams,W. struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK).

McGonigle,H. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Person,A. struck out looking (2-2 BFSFBFK).

Bottom of 4th - EKU batting

Mathis popped up to 2b (1-1 BK).

Duncan grounded out to ss (0-2 FK).

Mariscal singled to pitcher (1-2 KSBF).

Smith singled up the middle (1-0 B); Mariscal advanced to second.

Knox fouled out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCCU 0 0 0 0

EKU 0 2 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - NCCU batting

Bailey,D. struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK).

Krupey,E. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS).

De La Fuente grounded out to ss (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - EKU batting

Drafton flied out to lf (0-2 KF).

Haynes walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Haynes out at first 1b unassisted.

Schreiner singled through the right side (2-0 BB).

Davis walked (3-1 BBBKB); Schreiner advanced to second.

Mack,S. to p for Janssen, M..

Oleksik pinch ran.

Oleksik pinch hit for Schreiner.

Oleksik pinch ran.

Mathis reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Davis advanced to second; Oleksik out at third ss to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCCU 0 0 0 0

EKU 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - NCCU batting

Schreiner to c for Oleksik.

Frye,C. popped up to ss (2-1 BSB).

Daniels,K. grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1 SB).

Hudson, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS).

Bottom of 6th - EKU batting

McLeod pinch hit for Duncan.

McLeod singled to center field (2-2 KBBK).

Mariscal flied out to cf (1-2 BFF).

Smith singled up the middle (0-1 K); McLeod advanced to second.

Owen pinch hit for Knox.

Owen singled to right center (1-0 B); Smith advanced to second; McLeod advanced to third.

Knox to rf for Owen.

Drafton grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Knox advanced to second; Smith advanced to third; McLeod

scored.

Haynes singled to pitcher, RBI (0-0); Knox advanced to third, out at home 1b to c; Smith scored.

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCCU 0 0 0 0

EKU 2 4 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - NCCU batting

McLeod to 3b.

Soto,S. pinch hit for Williams,W..

Soto,S. reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BK).

Slape,I. pinch ran for Soto,S..

McGonigle,H. walked (3-2 SBFBBB); Slape,I. advanced to second.

Chavez,I. pinch hit for Person,A..

Chavez,I. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Bailey,D. struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBFFFFFBFS).

Krupey,E. struck out looking (1-2 BSSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCCU 0 0 1 2



Scoring Innings - Final
N.C. Central at Eastern Kentucky
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

N.C. Central 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 7

Eastern Kentucky 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 3 10 1 8

N.C. Central starters:
1/lf/Bailey,D.; 0/3b/Krupey,E.; 48/c/De La Fuente; 13/1b/Frye,C.; 3/cf/Daniels,K.; 18/rf/Hudson, J.; 32/dp/Williams,W.; 2/ss/McGonigle,H.;

8/2b/Person,A.; 17/p/Janssen, M.;

Eastern Kentucky starters:
17/2b/Drafton; 25/cf/Haynes; 15/c/Schreiner; 4/dp/Davis; 6/lf/Mathis; 10/3b/Duncan; 2/ss/Mariscal; 14/1b/Smith; 26/rf/Knox; 5/p/Bethel;

Bottom of 1st - EKU batting

Drafton singled to third base (0-1 K).

Drafton stole second.

Haynes doubled, bunt (1-0 B); Drafton advanced to third.

Schreiner struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFFFS).

Davis flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Haynes advanced to third; Drafton scored.

Mathis flied out to lf (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - NCCU batting

Frye,C. grounded out to 2b (0-0).

Daniels,K. singled to shortstop (2-2 SFFBB).

Hudson, J. singled to right field (1-2 BFKF); Daniels,K. advanced to third.

Williams,W. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

McGonigle,H. singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Hudson, J. advanced to second; Daniels,K. scored.

Person,A. singled up the middle (2-0 BB); McGonigle,H. advanced to second; Hudson, J. advanced to third.

Bailey,D. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B).

1 R, 4 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - EKU batting

McLeod pinch hit for Duncan.

McLeod singled to center field (2-2 KBBK).

Mariscal flied out to cf (1-2 BFF).

Smith singled up the middle (0-1 K); McLeod advanced to second.

Owen pinch hit for Knox.

Owen singled to right center (1-0 B); Smith advanced to second; McLeod advanced to third.

Knox to rf for Owen.

Drafton grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Knox advanced to second; Smith advanced to third; McLeod scored.



Haynes singled to pitcher, RBI (0-0); Knox advanced to third, out at home 1b to c; Smith scored.

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



N.C. Central at Eastern Kentucky
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

N.C. Central 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 7

Eastern Kentucky 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 3 10 1 8

N.C. CENTRAL SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Daiyah Bailey lf 4 0 1 0

2 #0 Elana Krupey 3b 3 0 0 0

3 #48 Mia De La Fuente c 2 0 0 0

4 #13 Cameron Frye 1b 2 0 0 0

5 #3 Kendal Daniels cf 2 1 1 0

6 #18 Janea Hudson rf 3 0 1 0

7 #25 Isabella Slape
#32 Wynter Williams
#20 Sierra Soto

pr 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #2 Hannah McGonigle ss 2 0 1 1

9 #23 Izabella Chavez
#8 Adriana Person

ph 1

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 24 1 5 1
Runs 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hits 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 7

NCCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

17  Janssen, M. 4.2 6 1 1 3 4 22 18 83 49
7 Mack,S. (L) 1.1 4 2 2 0 0 7 7 22 15

Totals 6.0 10 3 3 3 4 29 25 105 64

SFA: Janssen. Inher. Rnrs: Mack 0/2.

GO-FO: Janssen 1-8; Mack 2-1.
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N.C. Central at Eastern Kentucky
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

N.C. Central 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 7

Eastern Kentucky 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 3 10 1 8

EASTERN KENTUCKY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #17 Kennedy Drafton 2b 4 1 1 1

2 #25 Jaelin Haynes cf 3 0 2 1

3 #15 Claire Schreiner
#8 Riley Oleksik

c 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

4 #4 Lilly Davis dp 1 0 0 1

5 #6 Makayla Mathis lf 3 0 0 0

6 #52 Jada McLeod
#10 Sharyn Duncan

3b 1

2

1

0

1

1

0

0

7 #2 Emily Mariscal ss 3 0 1 0

8 #14 Jordan Smith 1b 3 1 2 0

9 #26 Reese Knox
#21 Jocelyn Owen

rf 1

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 25 3 10 3
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
Hits 2 1 0 2 1 4 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 2 0 2 2 1 7

EKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Bethel 2.0 5 1 1 0 1 10 9 33 21
33 Hunnicutt (W) 5.0 0 0 0 3 10 19 15 88 57

Totals 7.0 5 1 1 3 11 29 24 121 78

GO-FO: Bethel 3-1; Hunnicutt 3-2.
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